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public policy. 
You propound the further query as to whether county commission­

ers are entitled at all to remuneration for any services that may be 
performed by them in connection with road work. Section 12 idem, 
provides as follows: 

"The Board of County Commissioners shall, by order, direct 
the County Surveyor, or both the County Surveyor and some 
member or members of said Board, or if the County Surveyor 
is incompetent, appoint a competent engineer in his place, to 
inspect the condition of any contract construction work on any 
highway or bridge in the county, before payment therefor." 
Section 13, idem, fixes the compensation for making such inspec· 

tion at the sum of $8 per day and actual traveling expenses. This the 
commissioners, so acting, are entitled to receive, because when acting in 
the capacity indicated by the section above quoted, they are perform· 
ing a duty enjoined upon them by law, and the question of contractual 
relationship with the Board does not exist. 

Yours very truly, 
J. B. POINDEXTER, 

Attorney General. 

State Board of Stock Commissioners, Power of to Grant 
Pensions. Pensions--State Board of Stock Commissioners, 
Authority of. Donations by Stock Commissioners, Power of. 

The State Board of Stock Commissioners is not vested with 
authority to grant pensions or make donations out of any 
public money. 

Hon. D. W. Raymond, 
Secretary State Board of Stock Commissioners, 

Helena, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

June 10, 1915. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 9th instant, submitting the 
question 

as to the power and authority of the State Board of Stock Com· 
missioners aitd the State Board of Sheep Commissioners to 
make donations or grant pensions to the widows of deceased 
stock inspectors? 
No authority whatsoever exists in any public board to make dona· 

tions, or grant pensions out of any public moneys. The exercise of such 
power and authority is even expressly forbidden to the state legisla­
ture. 

Section 13, Article I, State Constitution; 
Section 29, .t\rticle V, State Constitution. 

Yours very truly, 
J. B. POINDEXTER, 

Attorney General. 
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